

Canterbury

District Health Board

Te Poari Hauora o Waitaha

CORPORATE OFFICE

Level 1
32 Oxford Terrace
Christchurch Central
CHRISTCHURCH 8011

Telephone: 0064 3 364 4160
Fax: 0064 3 364 4165
carolyn.gullery@cdhb.health.nz

9 November 2018

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

RE Official Information Act request CDHB 9956

We refer to your email dated 10 October 2018 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act from Canterbury DHB.

- 1. The total financial losses recorded due to theft at Christchurch Hospital in each of the last three financial years;**
- 2. The total financial losses recorded due to theft at Christchurch Women's Hospital in each of the last three financial years;**
- 3. The total financial losses recorded due to theft at Princess Margaret Hospital in each of the last three financial years;**
- 4. The total financial losses recorded due to theft at Burwood Hospital in each of the last three financial years;**
- 5. A full list of the items stolen from each of these hospitals, over the same timeframe, including the dollar amount.**

Please see **table one** (overleaf) for incidents of theft as reported to security relating to the four hospital sites since May 2018 (as recorded in incident log and emails).

Information prior to May 2018 is not readily available on a site by site basis. Please see **table two** (overleaf) for incidents of theft reported to security relating to all hospital sites (as recorded in incident log and emails) for the period 2016 to May 2018.

Please note that the monetary value of private property lost is not recorded unless cash is involved.

Table one: incidents of theft as reported to security relating to the four hospital sites since May 2018

2018	Item stolen/missing	Value	Hospital
5	Private bicycles	-	Christchurch Hospital
1	Private wallet (incl \$40 cash)	\$40	Christchurch Hospital
1	Private bags	-	Christchurch Hospital
1	Laptop (CDHB property)	\$1,722 (estimated)	Christchurch Hospital
1	Theft of food	-	Christchurch Hospital
1	Medical Sundries	-	Christchurch Hospital
2	Private bicycles	-	Christchurch Women's Hospital
1	Private bags	-	Christchurch Women's Hospital
1	Theft of food	-	Burwood Hospital

(No incidents of theft were recorded for were recorded for Princess Margaret Hospital after May 2018)

Table two: incidents of theft reported to security relating to **all four hospital sites** (as recorded in incident logs and emails) between 2016 and 2018

2016	Item stolen/missing	Value
4	Private vehicle break-ins	-
12	Private bicycles	-
1	Theft of food from kitchen (pie)	-
2017	Item stolen/missing	Value
15	Private bicycles	-
2	Private bags	-
1	\$22 from book stall	\$22.00
1	\$15 from book stall	\$15.00
2018	Item stolen/missing	Value
2	Private bags	-
12	Private bicycles	-
1	Cashbox broken into \$310 taken	\$310.00
1	Laptop (CDHB property)	\$1,722 (estimated)

I trust that this satisfies your interest in this matter.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Canterbury DHB website after your receipt of this response.

Yours sincerely



Carolyn Gullery
Executive Director
Planning, Funding & Decision Support